Application Note: AN121 - Equinox EQTools – Release Notes
Version: 2.1.0 build 1030 – 23rd February 2009
1
Report No:
AN121
Title:
Equinox EQTools – Release Notes
Version: 2.1.0 build 1030

Device On-chip
FLASH
Size (kb)
FLASH
Page Size
(bytes)
Minimum
firmware
version
Programming
Support
available
Tested on
actual
device
AT91SAM7S16 16 64 4.00 YES -
AT91SAM7S161 161 64 4.00 YES -
AT91SAM7S32 32 128 4.00 YES -
AT91SAM7S321 321 128 4.00 YES -
AT91SAM7S64 64 128 4.00 YES  YES
AT91SAM7S128 128 256 4.00 YES -
AT91SAM7S256 256 256 4.00 YES YES
AT91SAM7S512 512 256 4.00 YES YES
3.3.2 AT91SAM7 – “SE” Family
The AT91SAM7 – “SE” Family contains the following devices:
Device On-chip
FLASH
Size (kb)
FLASH
Page Size
(bytes)
Minimum
firmware
version
Programming
Support
available
Tested on
actual
device
AT91SAM7SE32 32 128 4.00 YES -
AT91SAM7SE256 256 256 4.00 YES -
AT91SAM7SE512 512 256 4.00 YES YES
3.3.3 AT91SAM7 – “A” Family
The AT91SAM7 – “A” Family contains the following devices:
Device On-chip
FLASH